

PREVAILED	Roll Call No
FAILED	Ayes
WITHDRAWN	Noes
RULED OUT OF ORDER	
ROLLD OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1200 be amended to read as follows:

```
1
             Page 1, line 3, after "(a)" insert "This section applies after June 30,
 2
          2025.
 3
             (b)".
 4
             Page 1, line 12, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
 5
             Page 2, line 3, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
             Page 2, line 7, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
 6
 7
             Page 2, line 16, delete "or".
 8
             Page 2, line 18, delete "hospital." and insert "hospital;".
 9
             Page 2, between lines 18 and 19, begin a new line double block
10
          indented and insert:
11
                   "(C) a federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
12
                  (CMS) certified critical access hospital; or
13
                  (D) a federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
14
                  (CMS) certified rural emergency hospital.".
15
             Page 2, line 19, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
16
             Page 2, line 38, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
17
             Page 2, line 40, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)".
18
             Page 3, line 2, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)".
19
             Page 3, line 4, delete "(i)" and insert "(j)".
20
             Page 3, line 10, delete "(j)" and insert "(k)".
21
             Page 3, line 15, delete "(k)" and insert "(l)".
```

MO120011/DI 141 2024

1	Page 3, line 38, delete "(1)" and insert "(m)".
2	Page 3, line 39, delete "(k)(1) or (k)(2)" and insert "(l)(1) or (l)(2)".
3	Page 4, line 1, delete "(k)(1)" and insert "(l)(1)".
4	Page 4, line 2, delete "(k)(2)," and insert "(l)(2),".
5	Page 4, line 4, delete "(m)" and insert "(n)".
6	Page 4, line 8, delete "(k)(1) and (k)(2)." and insert "(l)(1) and
7	(l)(2).".
8	Page 4, line 13, delete "(n)" and insert "(o)".
9	Page 4, line 13, delete "(k)(1)(B)(ii) and (k)(2)(B)," and insert
10	"(l)(1)(B)(ii) and (l)(2)(B),".
11	Page 4, line 26, delete "(o)" and insert "(p)".
	(Reference is to HB 1200 as printed January 25, 2024.)

Representative McGuire

MO120011/DI 141 2024